York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Revised Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding forty- 
eight thousand dollars ($48,000) to provide means for the construction and equipping of 
three public comfort stations in the Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to the amount of forty-eight thousand dollars ($48,000), the 
proceeds thereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Boad of Aldermen November 18, 1902. 
Approved by the Mayor November 24, 1902. 

No. 622. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to pay the bill 

of Messrs. Fuller and O'Connor, amounting to the sum of three thousand two hundred 
and sixty-four dollars and ninety cents ($3,264.90), necessarily incurred by the President 
of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of making urgent repairs to the northeast 
corner of the Borough Hall. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November r8, 1902. 
Approved by the Mayor November 24, 1902.